TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM352854 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 04/14/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Contempo Inc. USA		08/07/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Justin Taylor, Inc.	
Street Address:	13300 S. Figueroa St.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90061	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3934050	SACHI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124898340

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-489-8230 Email: nytmpto@dwt.com Correspondent Name: Alexandra Nicholson

Address Line 1: 1251 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104959-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra Nicholson
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandra Nicholson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=SACHI Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0955

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Contempo Inc. USA, a California corporation with its principal place of business located at 13300 S. Figueroa St., Los Angeles, California 90061 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the name and trademark SACHI and is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,934,050 for SACHI ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Justin Taylor, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business located at 13300 S. Figueroa St., Los Angeles, California 90061 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, effective as of April 14, 2011.

Contempo Inc. USA

BY:

Name: Victor D. Lee

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Director

Date: August 7, 2015

DWT 27491024v1 0104959-000001

RECORDED: 08/26/2015